

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 152 OF 1998

JALLANDHAR BANK EMPLOYEES COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING  
SOCIETY LTD. THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINEY MITTER &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 153 of 1998

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 154 of 1998

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)  
In CAs 152/98 & 153/98

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Appellant(s)  
In CA 154/98 &  
Res. in CAs 152/98 &  
153/98

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous  
in terms of the signed order.  
(Neena Verma) (Anand Singh)  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.152 OF 1998

Jalandhar Bank Employees Cooperative House  
Building Society Ltd. through its Secretary

...Appellant

Versus

Viney Mitter and Ors.  
WITH  
Civil Appeal Nos.153/1998 and 154/1998

...Respondents

ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have amicably settled the matter outside the Court, therefore, the appeals have been rendered infructuous. In view of the representation made by the learned counsel for the parties, these appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

New Delhi,  
September 12, 2007.